900301418 09/17/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM317225

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Alan Greenberg		09/15/2014	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	
Cushing Morris 401K p/s/p f/b/o Charles M. Cushing, Jr.		09/15/2014	401K p/s/p: UNITED STATES	
Estate of Edward G. Hitt, Jr.		09/15/2014	ESTATE: UNITED STATES	
Stokes Lazarus & Carmichael LLP P/S Plan UAS 11/19/97 fbo Wayne L. Lazarus		09/15/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP: UNITED STATES	
John W. Wallace		09/15/2014	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	
Richards Childs & Family Partnership		09/15/2014	PARTNERSHIP: UNITED STATES	
Robert E. Wendling		09/15/2014	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	
William M. Ragland Jr.		09/15/2014	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	
Thomas E. Greenbaum		09/15/2014	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	
Charles Wilmer		09/15/2014	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	
Ken Woods		09/15/2014	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	
Jeffrey and Shirlee Young		09/15/2014	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	
Lloyd V. Greenwald		09/15/2014	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	
Raymond Arogeti		09/15/2014	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	
Pamela Prince		09/15/2014	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	
Robert Greenbaum		09/15/2014	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	
James Greenbaum, Sr. and Peggy S. Greenbaum Family Trust		09/15/2014	TRUST: UNITED STATES	
Kayleen Sabour		09/15/2014	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	
William A. Meyer		09/15/2014	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	
James R. Greenbaum, Jr. Living Trust		09/15/2014	TRUST: UNITED STATES	
New Media Holding Company, L.L.C.		09/15/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES	
Leon Capauano		09/15/2014	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	
HFM Revocable Trust		09/15/2014	TRUST: UNITED STATES	
Roy M. Jones		09/15/2014	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	
Jack Arogeti		09/15/2014	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	
James R. Greenbaum, Jr. Family Foundation Trust		09/15/2014	TRUST: UNITED STATES TRADEMARK	
900301418		RFFI	005364 FRAME: 0137	

900301418 REEL: 005364 FRAME: 0137

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Greenberg Ventures LLC		09/15/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Travel Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	220 East Central Parkway, Suite 4010	
City:	Altamonte Springs	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32701	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75755856	LASTMINUTETRAVEL.COM
Serial Number:	75755858	LASTMINUTETRAVEL.COM
Serial Number:	75861363	
Serial Number:	75847262	ELASTMINUTE
Serial Number:	75847259	ELASTMINUTE.COM
Serial Number:	75857727	E-LASTMINUTE
Serial Number:	75847261	E-LASTMINUTE.COM
Serial Number:	75879096	JUST RELEASED OFFERS. JUST GO.
Serial Number:	74353401	LAST MINUTE TRAVEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048792932

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (404) 879-2432

Email: atltrademarks@wcsr.com

Correspondent Name: Marcy L. Sperry **Address Line 1:** P.O. Box 7037

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30357-0037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46484.0003.4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marcy L. Sperry
SIGNATURE:	/Marcy L. Sperry/
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=LastminuteTravel.com, Inc. - Release Certificate#page1.tif source=LastminuteTravel.com, Inc. - Release Certificate#page2.tif source=LastminuteTravel.com, Inc. - Release Certificate#page3.tif source=LastminuteTravel.com, Inc. - Release Certificate#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005364 FRAME: 0138

RELEASE CERTIFICATE

WHEREAS, LastminuteTravel.com, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company") entered into the following agreements, (i) that certain Security Agreement dated as of January 23, 2002, by and among the Company, and the parties listed on Schedule I thereto, Alan N. Greenberg, Greenberg Ventures LLC (collectively, the "Grantees") (the "Security Agreement"); (ii) that certain Copyright Security Agreement dated as of January 23, 2002, by and among the Company and the Grantees (the "Copyright Agreement"); (iii) that certain Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement (Patents) dated January 23, 2002, by and among the Company and the Grantees (the "Patent Agreement"); and (iv) that Certain Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement (Trademarks) dated as of January 23, 2002, by and among the Company and the Grantees (the "Trademark Agreement" and together with the Security Agreement, the Copyright Agreement, and the Patent Agreement, the "Agreements").

WHEREAS, the Company changed its name to Travel Holdings, Inc.; and

WHEREAS, the Agreements provide the Grantees with a security interest (a "Security Interest") in certain Collateral, as such term is defined in the Security Agreement, including without limitation all good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Collateral, all proceeds of the foregoing, and any right to sue third parties for past, present and future infringements thereof, including certain marks and patents described on Exhibit A hereto (collectively, the "Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 12 of the Security Agreement, Section 6 of the Copyright Agreement, Section 6 of the Patent Agreement and Section 6 of the Trademark Agreement, the Grantees have appointed the Company as its agent to make certain filings on their behalf with respect to the Collateral; and

WHEREAS, the Security Interest was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 2, 2002, on Reel 002414, Frame 0859; and

WHEREAS, the Company, as agent for the Grantees now desires to terminate and release the entirety of the Security Interest in the Collateral;

NOW THEREFORE:

I, Ben Rossi, the Associate General Counsel of the Company, do hereby certify that in consideration of the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Collateral pursuant to the Agreements, on behalf of the Company that:

- 1. The Company has repaid to the Grantees all amounts and obligations necessary to release the Collateral.
- 2. Upon repayment in full of all Secured Obligations (as defined in the Agreements), the Security Interests shall immediately terminate and all rights to the Collateral immediately revert to the Company, without the necessity for any action or consent by any of the Grantees.
- 3. The Company has been granted the authority pursuant to the Agreements to make filings with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on behalf of the Grantees for the purpose of maintaining the Collateral.

WCSR 32981149v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005364 FRAME: 0139 4. The Company as agent for the Grantees, hereby terminates, releases and discharges the Security Interest in the Collateral and any right, title or interest of the Grantees in such Collateral is hereby released and any assignments of the Collateral pursuant to the Agreements are hereby terminated,

[The remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

WCSR 32981149v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005364 FRAME: 0140

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 15 day of September, 2014.

TRAVEL HOLDINGS, INC.

Name: Ben Rossi

Title: Associate General Counsel

EXHIBIT "A"

PENDING AND REGISTERED U.S. TRADEMARKS

MARK	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	REG. NO.	REG, DATE
LASTMINUTETRAVEL. COM	75/755,856	7/20/99	2,493,292	9/25/01
LASTMINUTETRAVEL. COM & Design	75/755,858	7/20/99	2,485,919	9/4/01
GENIE BOTTLE (Design only)	75/861,363	12/1/99	2,502,936	10/30/01
ELASTMINUTE	75/847,262	11/12/99	N/A	N/A
ELASTMINUTE.COM	75/847,259	11/12/99	N/A	N/A
E-LASTMINUTE	75/857,727	11/24/99	N/A	N/A
E-LASTMINUTE.COM	75/847,261	11/12/99	N/A	N/A
JUST RELEASED OFFERS. JUST HERE. JUST GO.	75/879,096	12/21/99	N/A	N/A
LAST MINUTE TRAVEL	74/353,401	1/28/93	1,811,733	12/14/93

U.S. PATENTS

COUNTRY	PATENT NO.	APPLICATION DATE
UNITED STATES	09/525,513	03/15/2000
UNITED STATES	09/809,411	03/15/2000
UNITED STATES	60/189,421	02/09/2000

WCSR 32981149v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005364 FRAME: 0142

RECORDED: 09/17/2014